EN @ Read the antire instruction manual befare you star ion and by, If you have any i ing any of the i ions or warmings, please contact your

local distributor for assistanca.

AS CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instabilly causing possible injury.
= Mounts must be attached as specified in - Improper may resull in damage or serious personal injury.

= Safety gear and prapes lools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

= This product is designed to ba installed only on solid concrete walls or brick walls.
+ Make sure that the supporting surface will safely suppaort the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardwire and components.
= Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.
= This product containe small items that could be & choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.
= This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product autdoars could lead to product fallure and personal Injury,
IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation, If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your local
distributor for a replacement.
MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket Is secure anﬂ safe to use a1 regular Inlewats (at mﬂ wvery | lnrec monlhs]

DE @ Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchlesen. Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung ndw WErrIinQefn in
rbmndung satzen.

M VORSICH? Bei \'\gmdung mit Pmduluan die das zulssige Gewlcht (berschresten, kénnen Schiden oder mbglicherwelse Verletzungen die Folge sein.
el werden, Eine Montage kann Schaden oder Vbﬂslleﬂsn zur Folge haban.

* Bi i und I Diie Montage des Produktes sollte nur von Fachleaten durchgefilhrt warden
« Dieses Produkt kann nur auf Baton- oder mantiert werden,
+ Die ragenden Oberflichen solffen das gesamte Gewich von Geraten und allan sichar kannen.
* Mur die und die MNICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.

* Dieses Produkt enthéft Kieintelle, die beim hervosruten kinnen. Diese Tede yon Kindermn femhalten.

* Dieses Produkl nur in das Produkies im kann zu und Schaden fiihran.
MCHTIG WVor der Montage bitte alle arhaltenan Bautsila mit der i Bei oder Teilen den Handber vor Ot nach Ersatzieden
WAR!'IJNG: Die Hal g Ig aut Sicherhell und Stabilital prifen (am besten alle drei Monate),

FR Lisez 12 gulde d' avant de I et le montage. SI vous avez des i los i ou les

veulllez contacter wotre distributeur local pour une assistance.

ATTENTION: L'utiisation de produits plus iourds gue kes poids nominaw indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures i

* Les supporis doivent &tre joinis comme specifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvalse installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnas.

= Un équipement de sécurlté et les outlls appropriés doivent &tre uiiisés. Ce produdt devrail &tre installé uniquement par des professionneds.

= Ce produll esl congu pour étre installé uniquement sur des murs en béton massif ou en brigua,

= Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combing de Féguipement et de tous les matéraux et composantes associés.

« Utilisez les vis de montage fowrnies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.

» Ce produtt contient de petiles piéces qul peuvent causer un étouffement si ellu sont avaldes. Eloignez ces pibces des anfants,

. Ce pmdm ast prévu pour una a llintériaur. L' de-ca produit & l'extérieur peut enfrainer une dalalllm du prodult cu des blessures aux

II!PORTANT‘ Avant I ME"QS“M SSWI'EZ WOUS Que vous BUQ!. reg:u toutes les pices selon fa liste de vérification des composants. Siune piéce est manguante ou
vatre focal pour qu'il
MAINTEMANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous |es m:ls mois) vérifiez que ke support est d'utifisation sire et fiabla.

RU @ Mepe #aanom YETaNo & CBo0k NPoTARTE PYROBOACTRO NG yTanamke. Ecrm ¥ KaNAE-rnGa Banpoc A i, cemmiTecs © Baiwm
ong OO,
mmmm Nammnenpqmn&a;:mm i PECHETHEIR BEC, MORET MBS crabi
- cnopu AT BT YITBHORNEHEI, KEK 3T0 NOKBIAND B uoweT TPABM.
yerp o . TIpanysT armeH TONLRD
* TIpoaysT NpeHEsHE4EH MR YCTIHORKH HE mm«u_ il i ,
« Y5 BbUIEOHAT ¢ I
. Wiy B ¥y mmnu i HE NMEPETATWBATH ymwm uz;pwu
= Qesiheii NpagysT CONBREMT [ETEMA, KOTOp&IE YIYLLIEAIR N Tame KPEHWTE B anm
» Hesiviulft npagysT Tansat [ . W ABHHEIT ARGETYETE: M3 YTIMLE MOWAT MEVBRETI K NOMGMNS IPOTYETA W NANY-BHING THaEM.
BANHO: Nepag yerakosoR yOedrtecs, 4To B Nony4anv Bce feTank 8 ¥ Ecri Ha xgaTear L) ¢ Bawnw
WEITHEM par.rnwpam'aneu N0 EONPOCY 3EMEHLL
ES @ Lenluduelmamaidemuccmesannsumunmmdnvammhmawm SI&malgunaqummrmma' 5 i0nes o ias, s 50
idor focal.
& Pnzca.uc:ou uilizar con producios de mayar peso al Indicado en ks |imitss de peso podria ocasionar ¥ prusibies herd
* Los soportes deben acopiarse tal Gomo se indica an ks Insirucciones de ensamble. Una mcorecta instalacion podria ccasionar dafios y serias heridas parsonales,
uuulashm.mresymmdssagm cio sale debe sar
+ Estap s i A

* Asegurese de qué |a superficie de njadcn manqade manera segura &l mmwwmmmymw companenies y hardware,
» Ltifice Ins!nrmlhsdaenmt&a summslrubsyNOmhqua ﬂ.amasadalsﬂsma tomilios:

* Este producio ezas m g estas plezis flera del alcance de os nifos.

= Eale pmmﬂn T nlsu\xdo p:n usc en Intaricres sofamante. L.lmi:af eshe products en axterones podria ccasianar Gllas ¥ heridas parsanalos.

IMPORTANTE: Asegirese de que haya rechido fodas i piezas segin ia lista de verificacion da componenles para b instalacin, Sifalla alguna de las pares, o estd dafiada, comuniquese can su
distrituidor,

MANTENIMIENTO: Comprusbe periddicaments que el scpore esté asequrado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses|.

PT Laia todo o manual de insirugdes antes de miciar a inslalagio 8 montagem. Sa voo# tiver alguma divida sobre quaisquar uma des instrugdies ou avisos, por favor, entre am conteto com o
58y distribuidor local pana assisténcia.
A ATENGAQ: O uso com pmdulnsmpesadns do que 08 pesos Imudas pode mull.er em instabilidade, causando possivels danos.

-Ossupormduuun aramm P nas incarmeta p danas oo sénas lesdes pess0aS.
de dmnmmdas Es‘!apludumséﬂewsermalﬂls@ﬂw 3
= Este produin & projetaco pars s Instalado sﬂmeme &m paredes de concrelo sdlido ou de tijplos.
* Certifique-3e que 8 supericie de supor o peso do equip: @ fodas as feTagens ¢ componentes anexados,
= Use os parafusos de i aNﬂDﬁF‘ERTE EX TE 05 mesmos.

= Este produto corém paquenaspeoas que podem causer asfivia se ingerkdas. Mantenha esses fiens longe do alcance de criancas.

+ Este produlo desting-se somente para uso intemo. Uisi- em ambiente extemo pode causar faihas no produto ¢ lesdes pessoais.

IMPORTANTE: Assagure-se que voo racabeu todas as pacas, de acordo g lista da anies da nstalagdo. Se slguma pegs estiver faltando ou & defeitucsa, contate o say
distribuidar local para substituigao.

MANUTENGAO: Cenifique-se que o suporte $aja seguro e protegki para o 5o em inervalos regulases {pel manos a cada irés mesas).

ERGO

)

fount

BSSW-01




o e

M4x12 (x4) M5x12 (x4) M4x16 (x4)
M-A M-B M-C
(mmm © ()
M5x16 (x4) D5 (x4) (x4)
M-D M-E M-F

4mm (x1) 6mm (x1)
D (x2) E (x2) F G




	done-1
	done-2

